1
TERRY FERRARIS S.R.L.
Viale Ortles, 10 - 20139 Milano  |  Tel. 02 5391005  |  Fax 02 5692864  |  info@terryferraris.it  |  www.netaqua.it  |  www.terryferraris.it
TF
97
AIR PREPARATION
316 Stainless Steel Filters &
Regulators

Viale Ortles, 10 - 20139 Milano  |  Tel. 02 5391005  |  Fax 02 5692864  |  info@terryferraris.it  |  www.netaqua.it  |  www.terryferraris.it
5
Ordering information
AP316
ANF  = Filter with manual drain
ANL = Filter with extended bowl and manual drain
AND = Filter with extended bowl and auto drain*
ARN = Regulator
ARF = Filter/regulator with manual drain
ARL = Filter/regulator with extended bowl and manual drain
ARD = Filter/regulator with extended bowl and auto drain*
Port Size
3 = ¼” NPT
4 = ⅜” NPT
5 = ½” NPT
7= 1” NPT
Filter Type
0 = No filter
1 = 25 micron filter (std)
2 = 5 micron filter
3 = 40 micron filter
4 = Coalescing filter
Function
0 = No regulator
1 = Relieving type
2 = Non-relieving type
Material
316 Stainless Steel
Pressure Range
0 = No regulation
1 = 15 – 150 psi
2 = 10 – 100 psi
3 =   6 – 60 psi
4 =   3 – 30 psi
Suffix Options
-125B = Adjusting knob: ¼”, ⅜” & ½” only
-44 = Low temperature service, low temp Buna
-AB = Mounting kit, bracket and nut: ¼”, ⅜” & ½” only
-APL = Bonnet with integral mounting hubs: ¼”, ⅜” & ½” only
-APN = Panel mount nut: ¼”, ⅜” & ½” only
-APT = Stainless steel tamper-proof cap
-EP = Low Temperature service, ethylene propylene
-GA = Gauge, 2.5” diameter**
-GAG = Gauge, 2.5” diameter, liquid filled**
-GB = Gauge, 2.0” diameter**
-GBG = Gauge, 2.0” diameter, liquid filled**
-PLR = Polar,  -67F (-55C) operation
-RPB = Gauge ports plugged at factory
-RPL = Gauge mounted at factory, inlet on left
-RPR = Gauge mounted at factory, inlet on right
NACE Compliant
A= NACE
B = Non-NACE
** When gauge is specified it is shipped loose along with a plug.
For factory installed gauge see options above.
Every letter and digit in the product number has a significant meaning.  The product number shown below indicates the following
Mounting hubs
-APL
Tamper proof cap
-APT
(AR-090-088A-316)
Adjusting knob -125B
Panel Nut -APN
*For filter or regulators with auto drain allow 3 inches clearance from drain for bowl
removal.
Filter elements/repair kits
TYPE DESCRIPTION
PORT
SIZE
(NPT)
WEIGHT A B C D E
lbs kg Inch mm Inch mm Inch mm Inch mm Inch mm
ANFA Filter: Manual Drain ¼” - ½” 2.2 1.0 1.87 45.8 — — 3.58 90.9 2.13 54.1 2.75 69.9

8
Material specifications
Ordering information
AP316
Series
ARF = Filter/Regulator
Port Size
3 = ¼” NPT
Filter Type
1 = 25 micron filter 316
2 = 5 micron filter 316
3 = 40 micron filter 316
4 = 25 micron filter polyethylene (Std)
5 = 5 micron filter polyethylene
6 = 40 micron filter polyethylene
Function
1 = Relieving type
2 = Non-relieving type
Pressure Range
1 = 15 – 150 psi (1.0 - 10.3 bar)
2 = 10 – 100 psi (0.7 - 6.9 bar)
3 =   6 – 60 psi (0.41 - 4.1 bar)
Suffix Options
-44 = Low temperature service, low temp Buna
-125B = Adjusting knob: ¼”, ⅜” & ½” only
 -GA = Gauge, 2.5” diameter*
-GAG = Gauge, 2.5” diameter, liquid filled*
-GB = Gauge, 2.0” Diameter*
-GBG = Gauge, 2.0” diameter, liquid filled*
-RPB = Gauge ports plugged at factory
-RPR = Gauge mounted at factory, inlet on right
NACE Compliant
C = NACE
D = Non-NACE
* When gauge is specified it is shipped loose along with a
 plug. For factory installed gauge see options above.
Material
316 Stainless Steel
Every letter and digit in the product number has a significant meaning.  The product number shown below indicates the following:
Specificatons
REPAIR KITS
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
ARC-RK-1 Repair kit (NACE)
ARCN-RK-1 Repair kit
REPLACEMENT FILTER ELEMENTS
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
ARC-FK-05-316 Filter kit, 5 micron (stainless steel)
ARC-FK-25-316 Filter kit, 25 micron (stainless steel)
ARC-FK-40-316 Filter kit, 40 micron (stainless steel)
ARC-FK-05-316 Filter kit, 5 micron (polyethylene)
ARC-FK-25-316 Filter kit, 25 micron (polyethylene)
ARC-FK-40-316 Filter kit, 40 micron  (polyethylene)
TYPE
PORT
SIZE
(NPT)
WEIGHT A B C D E F G HØ
lbs kg Inch mm Inch mm Inch mm Inch mm Inch mm Inch mm Inch mm Inch mm
ARF ¼” 2.4 1.1 7.71 196 2.38 60.5 1.98 50.3 1.57 39.9 2.27 57.6 2.42 61.5 3.16 80.3 0.25 6.4
TERRY FERRARIS S.R.L.
Viale Ortles, 10 - 20139 Milano  |  Tel. 02 5391005  |  Fax 02 5692864  |  info@terryferraris.it  |  www.netaqua.it  |  www.terryferraris.it
9

AFH-090-105-10-316-RK AFH-090-105-10-316 10 micron 316 stainless steel
AFH-090-105-25-316-RK AFH-090-105-25-316 25 micron 316 stainless steel
Ordering information
TERRY FERRARIS S.R.L.
Viale Ortles, 10 - 20139 Milano  |  Tel. 02 5391005  |  Fax 02 5692864  |  info@terryferraris.it  |  www.netaqua.it  |  www.terryferraris.it
13
AP316
High Pressure Filter
AFHA
Filter Material
316 stainless steel
Port Location
30 = ¼” Side Port
33 = ¼” Side & Top Port
Option
-EP = Low temp, ethylene propylene
-2B = ¼ G threads
-44 = Low temperature, Buna
Filter Type
1 = 10 micron polyethylene
2 = 25 micron polyethylene
3 = 3 micron stainless steel
4 = 10 micron stainless steel
5 = 25 micron stainless steel
Drain Type
0 = Drain Plugged
1 = Drain Valve
Options/repair kits/ filter elements
VERSA’s AFH-316 Series high pressure filter is designed
to accept up to 6000 psi input and is available in ¼” NPT
inline mounting, ¼” NPT inline mounting with additional
outlet port in the cap.
Proven 316L stainless steel housing assembly with
two types of filter elements, polyethylene or 316
stainless steel, make the AFH-316 ideal for challenging
applications such as pipelines, offshore platforms and
sour gas media.
Material Specifications
AFH–316 High Pressure Filter
Type
Port
Size
(NPT)
Weight A B C D E Ø F G HØ
lbs kg Inch mm Inch mm In mm Inch mm Inch mm Inch mm Inch mm Inch mm
AFHA ¼” 1.8 0.81 1.36 41.4 5.83 148.1 7.24 183.9 1.15 29.2 0.57 14.3 2.0 50.8 0.44 11.1 1.0 25.4
Material Specifications
PORT SIZE
¼”NPT connection (male thread) center back
TEMPERATURES
Dry -40°F to 200°F (-40°C to 93°C)
Filled -4°F to 150°F (-20°C to 66°C)
MATERIALS
Stainless steel case
GAUGE PART NUMBER (GAUGE ONLY)
PRESSURE RANGE
2 Inch (50.8 mm) Ø* 2.5 Inch (63.5 mm) Ø*
STANDARD GLYCERINE FILLED STANDARD GLYCERINE FILLED
0-100 psi (6.9 bar) ARGB-100 ARGB-100G ARG-100 ARG-100G
0-160 psi (11 bar) ARGB-160 ARGB-160G ARG-160 ARG-160G
0-200 psi (13.8 bar) ARGB-200 ARGB-200G ARG-200 ARG-200G
0-400 psi (27.6 bar) ARGB-400 ARGB-400G ARG-400 ARG-400G
0-1000 psi (69.9 bar) ARGB-1000 ARGB-1000G ARG-1000 ARG-1000G
Dimensions
Gauge specifications
Ordering information
TERRY FERRARIS S.R.L.
Viale Ortles, 10 - 20139 Milano  |  Tel. 02 5391005  |  Fax 02 5692864  |  info@terryferraris.it  |  www.netaqua.it  |  www.terryferraris.it
14